PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anders R Bjurman	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lani Levine	
Street Address:	2675 West Hwy. 89A #1177	
City:	Sedona	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D496803	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: joyce.smith@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Gegg

Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048505/273360		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Gegg		

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN273360_20071106120720#page1.tif

—CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, 1, <u>Anders R Bjurma</u> <u>Sedona, Anzona</u>	<u>h</u> 0	310_	Farmer Bro	thers dr.,
Selona Anzana				, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United State	d Design Pater	nt for <u>& /</u>	neditation	chair
No. D 496803 S, dated owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Lan: Levine of 35 Chimney Rock Lane				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing 2675 west Hwy 89A -	ing address is			
city of Sedona	_, and State of	Arizo	na	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofacknowledged, and other good and valuable con unto said assignee the entire right, title and interby the said assignee for his own use and behood for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entire sale not been made.	nsideration, I, threat in and to the f, and for his le	ie patentee, b e said Patent gal represent	y these presents do aforesaid; the same atives and assigns,	o sell, assign and transter to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term
Executed this				
at Sedona Anizon	<u>ca</u>			
State of MRIZUNA County of YNV MPAI SS:			Andr	Signature)
Before me personally appeared said MNOS	dsn BTV	<u>n</u> ui AN		
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be			<i>Coffy</i> day	
of <u>0(77)&64.</u> ,20 <u>07</u> .				
OPFICIAL SEAL OPFICIAL SEAL OPFICIAL SEAL NOTATIVE FORUM - ACTIONAL OPFICIAL SEAL OPFICIAL SEAL OPFICIAL SEAL			_d/can	Teren William

RECORDED: 11/06/2007



PATENT

REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0936